AGENDA

Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee

November 10, 2020 6:30 P.M.

BY TELECONFERENCE

A. Call to Order: Chairman Mark Randolph

B. Invocation:

C. Roll Call: Legislative Office Assistant Tracy Wade

D. Establishment of Quorum:

E. Approval of Minutes: 10/13/20 Approved

F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 20-190

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SEPARATE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH FOUR OKLAHOMA CITIES AND THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE INCORPORATION OF SPECIFIED SECTIONS OF ROADWAYS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY AMONG THE LIST OF TRIBAL ROUTES IDENTIFIED FOR POSSIBLE IMPROVEMENT BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 20-191

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A DIGITAL CONTENT AGREEMENT WITH THE ANDREW W. MELLON FOUNDATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION HISTORIC AND CULTURAL PRESERVATION DEPARTMENT **Sponsor:** Mark Randolph

TR 20-192

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SEPARATE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THREE OKLAHOMA COUNTIES FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAYS AND ASSOCIATED RIGHTS-OF—WAY CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 20-193

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO SUBMIT A 2020 COMPETITIVE INDIAN HOUSING BLOCK GRANT APPLICATION TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 20-194

Do Pass

A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF DEWAR, OKLAHOMA FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 11TH STREET IN THE CITY OF DEWAR **Sponsor:** Joseph Hicks

G: OTHER BUSINESS:

H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: